The specific terms of appointment including remuneration payable to Mr. Sharad Kajaria as Whole-time Director 
and other main terms and conditions of the appointment are as under:

A.  Period of appointment: 3 (three) years i.e. from 1st April, 2014 to 31st March, 2017

B. Basic Salary: Rs. 3,75,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand  only) per month.

C. Perquisites: 

a) Housing: Fully furnished residential accommodation, the cost of which shall not exceed 50% of the basic salary  
    per annum or HRA in lieu thereof.

b) Provision of a Car: Actual running & maintenance expenses will be borne by the Company.